

Dear Business Associate,

Kiwanis in an international volunteer service organization with a passion to improve the lives of children. The Kiwanis Club of Green Valley, our local club, has been working to support youth in the Henderson area for over 34 years.

In order to make a difference in the future of our community, we hold an annual poker tournament to raise charitable funds. All monies are distributed locally through our charitable activities, including scholarships for local high school students in our sponsored Key Clubs. Over the past 11 years, we have raised over \$90,000 and supported many students with financial assistance to further their education.

The enclosed flyer explains our sponsorship programs and benefits. We rely on the generous support of individuals and businesses in our community, like you, to continue this worthwhile endeavor. All contributions are appreciated.

For more information, please contact Sharon Klaschka at 808-298-5760 or Lynn Miller at 808-250-9035.

Thank you,

Kiwanis Club of Green Valley

See Sponsorship Opportunities and Application form below.

"Kiwanis is a worldwide organization of volunteers, dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time"



Sponsorship Opportunities

Kiwanis Club of Green Valley & Green Valley Kiwanis Foundation

12th Annual Poker Tournament Charitable Fundraiser

All donations stay in the local area

SPONSORSHIPS



\$250 Two Pair Sponsor*

\$500 Three-of-a-Kind Sponsor*

Company logo displayed on posters

Company name/logo displayed on player card and posters Five raffle tickets

\$1,000 Four-of-a-Kind Sponsor*

One entry in the 2024 Green Valley Kiwanis Poker Tournament One re-buy during the Tournament Company logo displayed on player card, posters and tables at the Tournament





\$5,000 Royal Flush Sponsor*

Three entries in the 2024 Green Valley Kiwanis Poker Tournament One re-buy (per player) during the Tournament Company logo displayed onplayer card, posters and tables at the Tournament One annual membership with Kiwanis Club of Green Valley

The Green Valley Kiwanis Foundation #26-3577002 is a Henderson, NV based 501(c)3 corporation that donates to and supports:

- ✓ CCSD Teacher Classroom Grants ✓ Salvation Army
 - St. Jude's Ranch for Children ✓ Serving Our Kids Foundation ✓ UNLV Circle K Club

- ✓ Robert Taylor Elementary School ✓ Spread the Word Nevada ✓ Many More!
- - ✓ 7 High School Key Clubs
- ✓ 2 Middle School Builders Clubs

The 12th Annual Green Valley Kiwanis Poker Tournament will be held at The Orleans Hotel and Casino Poker Room on Saturday, August 24 at 1:00 P.M. Your company's designated player(s) can be anyone you choose. Please complete this form and return **<u>BEFORE</u>** July 24, 2024 (checks payable to Green Valley Kiwanis Foundation) Return to: Green Valley Kiwanis Foundation, 9363 Coral Berry St., Las Vegas, NV 89123 For more information contact Sharon Klaschka at 808-298-5760 or Lynn Miller at 808-250-9035 Company Name: Date: _____ Company Address: _____ Zip: _____ Company Contact: _____ Contact Phone: _____ Contact Email:

Amount of Donation: ______ Company Contact Signature: _____

Player(s) Name(s): ______ Player(s) Email: _____

*May be tax deductible in accordance with IRS regulations